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SHRI RAJAGOPAL NAIDU: What is the amount that is brought into our country by Indian films being exhibited outside India?

Oral Anstoers

SHRI M. C. SHAH: I have not got the figures.

SHRIMATI VIOLET ALVA: May I know whether the whole quota that has been fixed is consumed?

SHRI M. C. SHAH: I have not got the figures about that with me.

SHRIMATI SHOILA BALA DAS: What is the quantity of films imported?

SHRI M. C. SHAH: I have got witn me only figures of the rentals that, were received, gross rentals and net rentals which were remitted to those countries. These imports were made on rental basis. I can give you the rental figures that the exhibitors here got.

SHRI B. C. GHOSE: Do I understand that the quota fixed is only on the number of films that can be imported but that there is no limit in so far as what amounts can be remitted to other countries on account of these films?

SHRI M. C. SHAH: I have already stated that the remittances are declining.

SHRI B. C. GHOSE: But that is not my question.

MR. CHAIRMAN: His question is whether there is any limit to the remittances?

SHRI M. C. SHAH: I have already stated that the import is on a quota basis. The remittances will be' naturally according to the imports of the films.

COMMITTEES UNDER THE EDUCATION
MINISTRY

*486. SHRI M. S. RANAWAT: Will the Minister for EDUCATION be pleased to state:
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to Questions 357&

(a) how many Boards, Committees and Sub-Committees have been formed by the Education Ministry to assist Government in their work regarding Hindi;

(b) what is the total number of members appointed to these Boards, Committees and Sub-Committees; and

(c) what is the number of the 'Allege and university teachers from the Universities of Allahabad. Banaras, Patna, Bihar, Agra, Aligarh, Nagpur, Sagaur and Rajasthan appointed to” these committees?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NATURAL

RESOURCES AND SCIENTIFIC
RESEARCH (SHRI K. D. MALAVIYA): (a)
Boards—1; Committees —2; Sub-Committees—13.

(b) Boards—13 members; Com mittees—16 members; Sub-Com mittees—48 members.

(c) Total number is 14:
Allahabad University . 4
Banaras University .2
Patna University 1
Bihar University .4
Agra University o 1
Nagpur University . 2

SHRI M. S. RANAWAT: What is the total number of college and university teachers?

SHRIK. D. MALAVIYA: 14.

SHRI M. S. RANAWAT: May I know as to how many of them are on this Board, apart from the Committees and Sub-Committees?

SHrRI K. D. MALAVIYA: I will read out the mnames. The hon. Member may please count. From Delhi Uni versity, Dr. K. S. Kothari. then Or.

Beni Prasad, from.................

MR. CHAIRMAN: You have given us a sample. That is enough.

SHRI K. D. MALAVIYA: Counting from these papers will take some time. Sir,

SHRI M. S. RANAWAT: My question was only about the number actually serving on this Board, out of the 14.
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SHRI K. D. MALAVIYA: There are 14 members on the Board. Out of this 14, some of the names are:

Oral Answers

Dr. K. S. Kothari.
Dr. Beni Prasad.

Dr. S. K. Chatterjee of Calcutta
University.

Acharya Narendra Deva of Banaras Hindu University.

SHRI M. P. N. SINHA: With regard *to (c), there is one gentleman from C°atna, Bihar.
His name please?

SHRIK. D. MALAVIYA: Dr. K. N. Bahl.
SHRIM. P. N. SINHA: From Bihar?

SHRI K. D. MALAVIYA: The other speople are:
Dr. Sita Ram Varma. Dr.
Ganesh Prasad. Dr. B. N.
Das Gupta. Dr. J. N.
Sahaya.

SHRI D. NARAYAN: May I know how many of these members do not even know
Hindi?

SHRIK. D. MALAVIYA: I do not “know.

SHri C. G. MISRA: What are the Qualifications of these gentlemen in "the Hindi language?

MR. CHAIRMAN: He has mentioned the name of Acharya Narendra Deva. He is a Vice-Chancellor. He has mentioned the name of Dr. Bahl. He was a Vice-Chancellor.

SHrRI C. G. MISRA: In the Hindi language?

SHRIK. D. MALAVIYA: 1 want
i notice.

oY & WIT WYY T AT HAT
St 78 FawE F T w49 B o frew
3 912t ot wafeay 7 o9 a5 Feaan wrg frar &, wr wawr &% Afgey
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L COUNCIL ]

to Questions 358°

tLSHRi J. R. KAPOOR: Will the hon.
Minister be pleased to let us know as to what work these different Boards and the Committees have so far done? Will he also be pleased to let us have a brief report, if not today at some later date, of their work? J

A Fe Fo MR : TT TIF F1IGL
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t[SHRi K. D. MALAVIYA: This Question has been answered at length several times in the House of the People. I would request the hon. Member to refer to answer given In the other House.]

SHRI M. S. RANAWAT: What is the total amount that has been SDent en this?

MR. CHAIRMAN: Next question.
ACADEMY OF DANCE, DRAMA AND MusIC

*487. Shri M. S. RANAWAT: Will the Minister for EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) who are the members of the Academy of Dance. Drama and Music set up by Government:

(b) what amounts have been provided for this Academy in the Budgets for years 1952-
53 and 1953-54:

(c) what is the procedure adoDted by Government to select artists for awarding prizes; and

t'd) who are the recipients of the orizes last year and this year?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NATURAL
RESOURCES AND SCIENTIFIC
RESEARCH (SHrI K. D. MALAVIYA) : (a)
A list of the members of the General Council of the Academy of Dance, Drama and Music is placed on the Table of the House.

tEnglish translation.

